507118675 02/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7165515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER JOHN BECKETT	01/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON MATTHEY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY
Street Address:	25 FARRINGDON STREET
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC4A 4AB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17633848

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7162394300

Email: sthiede@questel.com
Correspondent Name: COLSON LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P100807US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. SIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Simpson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P-Assignment_P100807#page1.tif source=P-Assignment_P100807#page2.tif

PATENT 507118675 REEL: 058930 FRAME: 0666

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is dated 280% January 20% and made

BETWEEN

Oliver John BECKETT, a British Citizen of Measurement Technology Centre, The Moat, Belasis Hall Technology Park, Billingham, TS23 4ED, United Kingdom

(each an "Inventor" and together the "Inventors"); and

JOHNSON MATTHEY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY, a company incorporated in England and Wales (registered number 00033774) having its registered office at 5th Floor 25 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB, United Kingdom ("IM").

RECITALS

- (a) The Inventor(s) has/have made an invention (the "Invention"), which is described in the patent specification entitled "An Apparatus for determining a vertical level or density of a material column " filed with Application No. 1914141.5 made to the United Kingdom Patent Office on 1 October 2019.
- (b) The Inventor[s] [has/have] agreed to assign the [his/her/their] legal rights in and to the Invention and Application to JM on the terms set out in this Deed.

WHEREAS it is hereby agreed as follows:

1. Assignment

- 1.1 The Inventor[s] hereby assign[s] to JM, all [his/her/their] legal right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Application, including:
 - 1.1.1 the right to claim priority from such Application, and file for further patent applications in any territory of the world in respect of the invention (the "Patent Applications");
 - 1.1.2 the right to prosecute the Patent Applications and to obtain grant of patent or similar protection in or in respect of any country or territory in the world (each a "Patent");
 - 1.1.3 the legal entitlement to any Patents granted pursuant to any Patent Applications comprised in the Patents or filed as aforesaid; and
 - 1.1.4 the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of any of the Patents or any Patents granted on any of the Patent Applications in the Patents or filed as aforesaid, whether occurring before on or after the date of this Deed.

2. Further Assurance

2.1 At JM's expense the Inventor[s] shall promptly execute and deliver all such documents and do all such things as are necessary, required or requested by JM for the procurement of any Patent Applications, Patents or other form of protection anywhere in the world for the

1

PATENT REEL: 058930 FRAME: 0667 This document has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.

}

Executed as a deed by Oliver John BECKETT:

in the presence of:

(signature)

(signature of witness)

Name: NEIL BORRELL

Address: CHEVEL COTTEGE

Dris Jbd Gestmentlicksite

Occupation:

PRINCIPAL CHEMIST

Executed as a deed by JOHNSON MATTHEY PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY acting by Dr Mark BOWN:

in the presence of:

By Power of Attorney

(signature of witness)

OBLIGHER

Name: EDWA BLAKELOCK

Address: Cya Johnson Mynthey, PO BOX 1, BRELINGHAM, F523 ILB

Occupation: PAKENT POMENSTRAYOR.

3

PATENT REEL: 058930 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 02/08/2022